INTRODUCTION
Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. was founded in Germany in 1958 and ranks among the leading manufacturers
of high-speed interconnect solutions worldwide. To serve the continuous growth and demand of the global market, Rosenberger
Asia Paci c lectronic Co., td. was established in China in 199 . ith its long tradition of e cellence and providing creative
solutions, Rosenberger Asia Paci c has e celled and earned an outstanding reputation in the Asia Paci c region.
Rosenberger Asia Pacific provides products and solutions for Telecommunication, Automotive lectronics, nformation
Technology, Test & easurement, Aviation, and edical & ndustries.

• C stop available as an accessory
Main Features
Combiner Part Numbering Format
1
CB: Cavity Combiner
CB: ual Cavity Combiner
2
2: 2-inputs
3: 3-inputs
…
3
C: 8 MHz
G: 9 MHz
: 18 MHz
P: 19 MHz
: 21 MHz
P : P
:  Connector, emale
:  Connector, emale
M:  Connector, Male
M:  Connector, Male
:  MA Connector, emale
M: MA Connector, Male
5
eries o.
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
ote: The third  can be single or multiple, for e ample: CB-3-G - - , G  consists of G,  and ,
means the combiner supports 9 MHz, 18 MHz, and 21 MHz.
Main Features
• Compact, low weight
• ow P M
• High reliability
• imple installation
850MHz & 900MHz Diplexer
PN. CB-2-CG-DF-17
Electrical S eci cations
requency CH1: 82 88 MHz
CH2: 885 96 MHz
Return loss -18dB
nsertion loss 1. dB
solation 5 dB
Power capacity 3
ntermodulation 3rd order  -15 dBc 2 2
C A G characteristic C bypass for all ports
mpedance 5
Environmental S eci cations
perating temperature range -25 C 65 C
torage temperature range - C 85 C
Relative humidity 5 95
ightning protection 5kA 8 2 us  R  ports, M6 earth stud tted
Barometric pressure 55 Pa 1 6 Pa
Applications P6
Mec anical S eci cations
imension 265 2 1.8 68 mm
eight 6.5kg
Connector type  female
Mounting all or pole
Packing 1Pce in bo
08
07
Main Features
• Compact, low weight
• ow P M
• High reliability
• imple installation
700MHz & 900MHz Diplexer
PN. CB-2-LG-DF-07
Electrical S eci cations
requency CH1: 8 6 96 MHz
CH2: 69 862MHz
R -19dB
nsertion loss .5dB room temperature

PASSIVE  SYSTEMS
Main Features
Duplexer Part Numbering Format
1
: uple er
: ual uple er
2
8: 8 MHz
9: 9 MHz
18: 18 MHz
19: 19 MHz
21: 21 MHz
2 : 2 MHz
3
Band idth :  Connector, emale
:  Connector, emale
M:  Connector, Male
M:  Connector, Male
:  MA Connector, emale
M: MA Connector, Male
5
eries o.
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
Main Features
• Compact, low weight
• High reliability
• ow P M
• imple installation
800MHz Duplexer
PN. DX-08-15-NF-01
Electrical S eci cations
requency R : 82 835MHz T : 865 88 MHz
R -19dB
nsertion loss 1. dB
solation R  & T 8 dB
Power handling nput Power RM 2
nput Power P P 1
ntermodulation -15 dBc 2 2
mpedance 5
Environmental S eci cations
perating temperature range - C 55 C
torage temperature range - C 5 C
Relative humidity 5 95
Barometric pressure 55 Pa 1 6 Pa
Application P65
Mec anical S eci cations
imension 22 1 5 53 mm
eight 2.5kg
Connectors type  female
Mounting Plane
Packing 1Pce in bo
30
29
Main Features
• Compact, low weight
• High reliability
• ow P M
• imple installation
900MHz Duplexer
PN. DX-09-30-NF-01
Electrical S eci cations
requency R : 885 915MHz T : 93 96 MHz
R -19dB -19dB
nsertion loss 1.2dB .8dB
solation 8 dB

33
Main Features
Coupler Part Numbering Format
1
C:
Cavity irectional Coupler
2
5: 5dB
6: 6dB
: dB
8: 8dB
1 : 1 dB
12: 12dB
13: 13dB
15: 15dB
2 : 2 dB
25: 25dB
3 : 3 dB
: dB
3
: 1 1 25 MHz
5 : 8 22 MHz
6 : 8 25 MHz
: 8 2 MHz
8 : 35 2 MHz
A : 8 96 MHz
B : 1 1 21 MHz
C : 96 MHz
: 3 5 MHz
: 12 2 MHz
: 3 9 MHz
:  Connector, emale
:  Connector, emale
M:  Connector, Male
M:  Connector, Male
: MA Connector, emale
M: MA Connector, Male
5
Void
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
PN. DC-XX-7F-NF DC-XX-7F-NF-01 DC-XX-8F-64F-T
Electrical S eci cations
requency 8 2 MHz 698 2 MHz 698 2 MHz
Return loss -19dB -19dB -19dB
5dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 5 1. dB 5 1. dB 5 1. dB
nsertion loss 1. .5dB 2.1dB 2.1dB
6dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 6 1. dB 6 1. dB 6 1. dB
nsertion loss 1.3 . dB 1.6dB 1.6dB
dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 1. dB 1. dB 1. dB
nsertion loss 1.2 .3dB 1.5dB 1.5dB
8dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 8 1. dB 8 1. dB 8 1. dB
nsertion loss 1.1 .3dB 1. 5dB 1. 5dB
1 dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 1 1. dB 1 1. dB 1 1. dB
nsertion loss .5 .3dB . dB . dB
13dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 13 1.1dB 13 1. dB 13 1. dB
nsertion loss . .2dB .6dB .6dB
15dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 15 1.2dB 15 1. dB 15 1. dB
nsertion loss .2 .2dB . dB . dB
2 dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 2 1.5dB 2 1. dB 2 1. dB
nsertion loss .1 .1dB .2dB .2dB
3 dB Coupler
Coupling attenuation 3 1.5dB 3 1.5dB 3 1.5dB
nsertion loss .1 .1dB .2dB .2dB

• cellent performance
PASSIVE  SYSTEMS
Splitter Part Numbering Format
1
: Cavity Power plitter
M: Microstrip Power plitter
2
2: 2-way
3: 3-way
: -way
3
: 1 1 25 MHz
5 : 8 22 MHz
6 : 8 25 MHz
: 8 2 MHz
8 : 35 2 MHz
9 : 698 38 MHz
A : 8 96 MHz
B : 1 1 21 MHz
C : 96 MHz
: 3 5 MHz
: 12 2 MHz
: 3 9 MHz
:  Connector, emale
:  Connector, emale
M:  Connector, Male
M:  Connector, Male
: MA Connector, emale
M: MA Connector, Male
5
Void
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
Main Features
Main Features
• Guaranteed P M performance
• ow V R and loss
• High power handling
Splitter Series
PN. S-XX-7F-NF-01 S-XX-7F-NF S-XX-8F-64F-T
Electrical S eci cations
requency 698 2 MHz 8 2 MHz 698 2 MHz
V R
2 ay 1.2 1.25 1.2
3way 1.3 1.25 1.3
way 1.3 1.25 1.3
plit loss
2 ay 3. dB 3. dB 3. dB
3way .8dB .8dB .8dB
way 6. dB 6. dB 6. dB
nsertion loss
2 ay .2dB .3dB .2dB
3way .2dB .3dB .2dB
way .2dB .3dB . dB
Power handling
2 ay 3 3 3
3way 3 3 3
way 3 3 3

PASSIVE  SYSTEMS
Main Features
Attenuator Part Numbering Format
1
A:
Coa ial i ed Attenuator
2
3: 3dB
5: 5dB
6: 6dB
1 : 1 dB
15: 15dB
2 : 2 dB
3 : 3 dB
:  dB
3
2: 2w limit power
5: 5w limit power
1 : 1  limit power
2 : 2  limit power
3 : 3  limit power
5 : 5  limit power
:  w limit power
:  male to  female
:  male to  female
5
Void
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
Attenuator Series
PN.
Electrical S eci cations
requency
Range GHz
Attenuation value & accuracy dB  Ma
V R
Power
handling P M
1-9 1  2  3
A-XX-2-N/A-XX-5-N C-3GHz . .5 .5 .6 .6 1.2 2 5 --
A-XX-10-N/A-XX-25-N C-3GHz . .5 .6 .6 1. 1.2 1 25 --
A-XX-50-D C-3GHz .6 .6 .6 . 5 1. 1.2 5 --
A-XX-50-D-T C-3GHz .6 .6 .6 . 5 1. 1.2 5 -12 dBc
A-XX-50-D-T1 698-2 MHz 1. 1. 1. 1.5 1.5 1.25 5 -15 dBc
A-XX-50-N C-3GHz .6 .6 .6 . 5 1. 1.2 5 --
A-XX-50-N-T C-3GHz .6 .6 .6 . 5 1. 1.2 5 -12 dBc
A-XX-50-N-T1 698-2 MHz 1. 1. 1. 1.5 1.5 1.25 5 -15 dBc
A-XX-100-D C-3GHz -- .6 .6 . 5 . 5 1.3  1 --
A-XX-100-D-T C-3GHz -- .6 .6 . 5 . 5 1.3  1 -12 dBc
A-XX-100-D-T1 698-2 MHz 1. 1. 1. 1.5 1.5 1.25 1 -15 dBc
A-XX-100-N C-3GHz -- .5 1. 1.2 1.5 1.35 1 --
A-XX-100-N-T C-3GHz -- .5 1. 1.2 1.5 1.35 1 -12 dBc
A-XX-100-N-T1 698-2 MHz 1. 1. 1. 1.5 1.5 1.25 1 -15 dBc
A-XX-150-D C-3GHz -- 1.5 1. .8 .8 1.3  15 --
A-XX-150-D-T C-3GHz -- 1.5 1. .8 .8 1.3  15 -12 dBc
A-XX-150-N C-3GHz -- 1.5 1. .8 .8 1.3  15 --
A-XX-150-N-T C-3GHz -- 1.5 1. .8 .8 1.3  15 -12 dBc
A-XX-200-D C-3GHz -- 1.25 1.25 .8 .8 1.35 2 --
A-XX-200-D-T C-3GHz -- 1.25 1.25 .8 .8 1.35 2 -12 dBc
A-XX-200-N C-3GHz -- 1.25 1.25 .8 .8 1.35 2 --
A-XX-200-N-T C-3GHz -- 1.25 1.25 .8 .8 1.35 2 -12 dBc
 refer to attenuation in dB
Environmental S eci cations
perating temperature - C 12 C
Relative humidity 5 95
Application ndoor
Mec anical S eci cations
Connector type  male to  female  male to  female
40
39
PN. A-XX-100-D-T3
Electrical S eci cations
requency 698 2 MHz

• asy installation
PASSIVE  SYSTEMS
Hybrid Part Numbering Format
1
H: Cavity Hybrid Bridge 3dB Bridge
HM: Microstrip Hybrid Bridge 3dB Bridge
2
: 1 1 25 MHz
5 : 8 22 MHz
6 : 8 25 MHz
: 8 2 MHz
A : 8 96 MHz
B : 1 1 21 MHz
C : 96 MHz
3
Void for special requirements
:  Connector, emale
:  Connector, emale
M:  Connector, Male
M:  Connector, Male
: MA Connector, emale
M: MA Connector, Male
5
Void
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
Main Features
Wide Band 2×2 Hybrid Coupler
PN. HM-3-8F-64F-T HM-3-7F-NF-01 HM-3-7F-DF-02
Electrical S eci cations
requency 698 2 MHz 698 2 MHz 698 2 MHz
Return loss, all ports -18dB -19dB -19dB
istribution loss 3. 5 .5dB 3. 5 .55dB 3. 5 .55dB
solation 23dB 2 dB 2 dB
Power handling 3 2 3
ntermodulation 3rd order  -161dBc 2 2 -15 dBc 2 2 -15 dBc 2 2
mpedance 5
Environmental S eci cations
perating temperature range -35 C 5 C
torage temperature range - C 85 C
Relative humidity 5 95
Barometric pressure 55 Pa 1 6 Pa
Application P65
Mec anical S eci cations
imension 19 5 33 mm 138    26 mm  1     36 mm
Connector type .3-1  female  female  female
nput port 2 2 2
utput port 2 2 2
Main Features
• ide band design
• ow P M
• High reliability
• imple installation
PN. HM-6-8F-NF-01 HMP-6-8F-DF-01
Electrical S eci cations
requency 698 2 MHz

PASSIVE  SYSTEMS
Main Features
Termination load Part Numbering Format
1
: Termination oad
2
2: 2
5: 5
1 : 1
2 : 2
3 : 3
5 : 5
:
3
Void
for special requirements
:  Connector, emale
:  Connector, emale
M:  Connector, Male
M:  Connector, Male
: MA Connector, emale
M: MA Connector, Male
5
Void
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
Termination Load Series
PN. L-1-XX L-2-XX L-5-XX L-10-XX L-15-XX
Electrical S eci cations
requency C-3GHz
Return loss -23dB
Power handling 1 25 C 2 25 C 5 25 C 1 25 C 15 25 C
mpedance 5
Environmental S eci cations
Temperature range -35 C 125 C
Relative humidity 95
Application ndoor
Mec anical S eci cations
Connector type
 female
 male
MA male
 male
 male
 female
MA male
 male
 male
MA male
MA female
 male
 male
 female
 male
 female
PN. L-20-XX L-25-XX L-30-XX L-50-XX
Electrical S eci cations
requency C-3GHz

buildings, public facilities, large e hibition centers, subways, railway stations, airports and government of ces.
PASSIVE  SYSTEMS
Point of Interface Part Numbering Format
1
A:
CB: Combiner nit
2
2: 2 input ports
3: 3 input ports
:  input ports
…
3
P :  Connector, emale
:  Connector, emale
M:  Connector, Male
M:  Connector, Male
: MA Connector, emale
M: MA Connector, Male
5
eries o
1         2         3                  5
   -     -     -     -
PN. CB-7-POI-DF-19
Electrical S eci cations
requency
T  MHz C MA 21 MHz-1: 3 21 MHz
T  MHz C MA 21 MHz-2: 3 21 MHz
T  MHz C MA 21 MHz-3: 3 21 MHz
T  MHz C MA 21 MHz- : 3 21 MHz
T 26 :25 25 262 269 MHz
T 26 :25 25 262 269 MHz
T 26 :25 25 262 269 MHz
Return loss 18dB for nput Ports
nsertion loss
T  MHz C MA 21 MHz .8dB
T  26 8.5dB
solation T T
ame bands T  26  T  26 : 25dB
ifferent bands T  MHz C MA 21 MHz T  26 : 8 dB
Power handling
26 MHz 15
T  MHz C MA 21 MHz 2
ntermodulation 3rd order -15 dBc 2 2
Monitor Ports - dB
mpedance 5
Environmental S eci cations
perating temperature range C 55 C
Application ndoor
Mec anical S eci cations
imension 83 266 553 mm
eight 25kg
Connector type  female
Connector locations All connectors on front panel
nput ports
T  MHz C MA 21 MHz
 26 3
utput ports
Monitor ports 1
Mounting                    19” standard cabine
Packing 1Pce in bo
Main Features
• Compact, low weight
• ow P M
• High reliability
• imple installation
POI for LTE Access
Main Features
• Compact, low weight
• ow P M
• High reliability
• imple installation
POI for LTE Access
PN. CB-8-POI-DF-13